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Status quo



Objectives

} Where are we with ED PSA in Europe ?
} To describe the current practice patterns 

} What needs to improve ? How can we get 
there ?
} Perform a needs assessment-like analysis

} What are barriers to implementing  ED PSA ?



Design

> 20 million 10 sites
< 20 million 5 sites
Malta 2 sites
Latvia 1 site



Domains

1. Management of a theoretical patient requiring PSA

2. Medication availability and frequency of use

3. Characteristics of staff performing PSA and their training

4. Protocols and safety aspects

5. Nursing-directed triage protocols, topical anesthetics, and minor trauma care

6. Human resources around PSA

7. Barriers to implementation of PSA

8. Staff satisfaction with their site's PSA efforts
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Nurse-directed triage analgesia protocols 
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Other barriers to PSA implementation

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Europe

Lack of space



Satisfaction
- Not satisfied : 35%

Lack of 
training and of 

protocols 

Staff 
unavailability 

Medication 
unavailability



Exploratory findings



What we still do not know



Where to ?
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